. Keller Town Hall
Clty of Keller 1100 Beay Croek Pzrkway
Keller, TX 76248
817-743-4000

ity ‘#I@LLER www.cityofkeller.com
Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 20-169 Version: 1

Type: Consent Status: Approved

File created: 3/19/2020 In control: City Council

On agenda: 4/7/2020 Final action: 4/7/2020

Title: Consider a resolution approving Amendment No. 1 to a professional services contract with Teague,

Nall & Perkins, for the purpose of providing additional engineering services, relating to the Johnson
Road Improvement Project and authorizing the City Manager to execute all documents related thereto
on behalf of the City of Keller, Texas.

Attachments: 1. 040720_TNP Johnson Road Contract Amendment_Resolution, 2. 040720_TNP Johnson Road
Contract Amendment_Exhibit A, 3. 040720_TNP Johnson Road Contract Amendment_Revised

Schedule
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
To: Mark R. Hafner, City Manager
From: Alonzo Lifan, Public Works Director

Subject:

Consider a resolution approving Amendment No. 1 to a professional services contract with Teague,
Nall & Perkins, for the purpose of providing additional engineering services, relating to the Johnson
Road Improvement Project and authorizing the City Manager to execute all documents related
thereto on behalf of the City of Keller, Texas.

Action Requested:

Consider a resolution amending a contract for professional engineering services with Teague, Nall &
Perkins for the Johnson Road Improvement Project and authorizing the City Manager to execute all
documents related thereto on behalf of the City of Keller, Texas.

Background:

As part of the approved 2019-20 Budget, several projects were identified in the vicinity of the
Johnson Road and Keller Smithfield intersection that requires design and construction coordination.
In an effort to minimize the construction impact of these various projects the nine projects were
combined into one. These projects include:

. Johnson Road/Keller-Smithfield roundabout,

. Johnson Road reconstruction from Hallelujah Trail to Keller-Smithfield Road,

. Johnson Road reconstruction from Keller-Smithfield Road to Rhonda Road;

. Stormwater improvements along Johnson Road west of Keller-Smithfield Road,

. Stormwater improvements along Johnson Road east of Keller-Smithfield Road,

. Hike/bike trail on Johnson Road from Rufe Snow Drive to Keller Smithfield Road,

. Hike/bike trail on Keller-Smithfield north of Johnson Road,

. Sidewalk improvements on Johnson Road from Rufe Snow to Rhonda Road, and

. SWIFT Water line replacements along Johnson Road

City of Keller Page 1 of 2 Printed on 5/17/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 20-169, Version: 1

As part of the roadway design process, additional public meetings, cross section design alternatives,
and drainage studies were preformed that were beyond the scope of the original contract. This
additional work necessitates both a scope and fee modification in the amount of $95,000.00.

Financial Impact:

The funds for this scope modification will come from the Street Capital Improvement Program with
funding provided by the General fund, the Street and Sidewalk Improvement fund, the Roadway
Impact Fee fund, and SWIFT bonds. The attached revised schedule targets December 2020 for
bidding and an expected construction start of January 2021.

Citizen Input/Board Review:
Not applicable

Legal Review:
The City Attorney has reviewed and approved.

Alternatives:

City Council has the following alternatives:
- Approve as submitted
- Approve with changes
- Denial

Council Action:
Staff recommends approval of the proposed resolution as presented

City of Keller Page 2 of 2 Printed on 5/17/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

